Rolling Hills Saddie Club

2026 OPEN RING CLASS SCHEDULE

Wills Park Equestrian Center e Alpharetta, GA
March 14 = March 15 = April 25 = April 26 = May 30 = May 31 = August 1 = August 2
September 19 = September 20 = October 31 = November 1

oONO O WON =

27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45

SATURDAY 8:00 AM

Beginner English Showmanship 13 & Under
Youth English Showmanship 13 & Under

Youth English Showmanship 14-18

Adult English Showmanship 19 & Over

Open English Showmanship

Novice English Showmanship

Open Non-Stock Horse Conformation
Beginner Hunter Under Saddle W-Only 13 & Under
Beginner W/T 1/time 13 & Under

Beginner Hunter Under Saddle W/T 13 & Under
Green Hunter Under Saddle W/T

Youth Hunter Under Saddle W/T 13 & Under
Youth Hunter Under Saddle W/T 14-18

Adult Hunter Under Saddle W/T 19 & Over
Open Hunter Under Saddle W/T

Novice Hunter Under Saddle W/T 13 & Under
Novice Hunter Under Saddle W/T

Open Non-Stock Horse English W/T

Open Non-Stock Horse English W/T/C

Green Hunter Under Saddle

Youth Hunter Under Saddle 13 & Under

Youth Hunter Under Saddle 14-18

Adult Hunter Under Saddle 19 & Over

Open Hunter Under Saddle

Novice Hunter Under Saddle WTC 1/time 13 & Under
Novice Hunter Under Saddle

20 min break for lunch and Equitation set-up
Youth Equitation 13 & Under

Youth Equitation 14-18

Adult Equitation 19 & Over

Open Equitation

Novice Equitation

Adult Equitation W/T 19 & Over

Break to set up Hunter Hack *

Warm up in dressage arena during U/S & Eq classes
Open Hunter Hack, 2 Jumps @ 21”

Open Mini Hunter, 4 Jumps @ 24”

Equitation Over Fences, 3 Jumps @ 21”

Open English Versatility W/T

Open English Versatility

Open Non-Stock Horse Western W/J

Open Non-Stock Horse Western W/J/L

SUNDAY - 8:00 AM

Open Weanling/Yearling Halter

Open Mare Halter

Open Gelding Halter

Open Mini/Pony Halter (Mini <40”; Pony < 14.2h)
Open Ranch Horse Conformation

Open Color Halter (60% Color, 40%Conformation)

46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Beginner Western Showmanship 13 & Under
Youth Western Showmanship 13 & Under
Youth Western Showmanship 14-18

Adult Western Showmanship 19 & Over
Open Western Showmanship

Novice Western Showmanship

15 min break for tack changes & Trail set-up
Lead Line 6 & Under (Handler 13 & Over)
Beginner Western Pleasure Walk-Only 13 & Under
Beginner Western Pleasure W/J 1/time 13 & Under
Beginner Western Pleasure W/J 13 & Under
Ranch Horse Trail

Intro to Ranch Horse W/J

Open In-Hand Trail

Youth Trail 13 & Under

Youth Trail 14 -18

Adult Trail 19 & Over

Open Trail

Novice Trail

Amateur W/T Trail

Open W/J Trail (Intro)

Ranch Riding

Ranch Riding W/J

Open Western Versatility W/J

Open Western Versatility

Open Western Riding

20 min break for lunch and to clear arena
Green Horse Western Pleasure W/J

Youth Western Pleasure W/J 13 & Under
Youth Western Pleasure W/J 14-18

Amateur Western Pleasure W/J

Adult Western Pleasure W/J 19 & Over

Open Western Pleasure W/J

Novice Western Pleasure W/J 13 & Under
Novice Western Pleasure W/J 14 & Over
Ranch Horse Pleasure

Ranch Horse Pleasure W/J

Green Horse Western Pleasure

Youth Western Pleasure 13 & Under

Youth Western Pleasure 14-18

Adult Western Pleasure 19 & Over

Open Western Pleasure

Novice Western Pleasure WJL 1/time 13 & Under
Novice Western Pleasure WJL 14 & Over
Youth Horsemanship 13 & Under

Youth Horsemanship 14-18

Adult Horsemanship 19 & Over

Open Horsemanship

Novice Horsemanship

Amateur Horsemanship W/J




DAY & YEAR-END HIGH POINT AWARD DIVISIONS

D1 |Youth Hunter 13& Under: 2, 12, 21, 27 D9 |Novice Western: 51, 63, 78, 87, 92
D2 [Youth Hunter 14 — 18: 3, 13, 22, 28 D10|Open Western: 50, 62, 76, 85, 91
D3 |Adult Hunter: 4, 14, 23, 29 D11 [Beginner English: 1, 8, 9, 10
D4 [Novice Hunter: 6, 17, 26, 31 D12 [Beginner Western: 46, 53, 54, 55
D5 [Open Hunter: 5, 15, 24, 30 D13 |Ranch Horse: 56, 66, 79, 67, 80
D6 |Youth 13 & Under Western: 47, 59, 72, 82, 88 D14 |Amateur Western: 64, 74, 93
D7 |Youth 14 — 18 Western: 48, 60, 73, 83, 89 D15 |Hunter Hack: 33, 34, 35
D8 |Adult Western: 49, 61, 75, 84, 90
YEAR-END-ONLY HIGH POINT AWARD DIVISIONS
901 |Green Hunter: 11, 20 914 |Open Non-Stock Horse English: 18, 19
902 |Novice Hunter 13 & Under: 16, 25 915 |Open Non-Stock Conformation: 7
904 |Weanling/ Yearling Halter: 40 916 |Open Non-Stock Horse Western: 38, 39
905 |Mare Halter: 41 918 |Pony/Mini Halter: 43
906 |Gelding Halter: 42 919 [Ranch Horse Conformation: 44
907 |Color Halter: 45 920 |Open English Versatility: 36, 37
908 |Lead Line: 52 921 |Open in Hand Trail: 58
909 |Green Horse Western: 71, 81 922 (Open Intro to Trail: 65
910 |Novice Western 13 & Under: 77, 86 923 |Open Western Versatility: 68, 69
913 |Western Riding: 70 924 |Intro to Ranch Horse W/J: 57
925 |Adult Equitation W/T: 32

FEE SCHEDULE

$24 — All Open Ring classes (Double Judged)
$35/day or $60/Weekend — Stall fee

$20/day — Any horse on grounds without a stall

$9 — Shavings per bag (2 bags per stall required by Wills Park Equestrian Center)

$10/day — Office fee per horse/rider combination
$10/day — EMT/Security fee

$25 — Non-preregistered fee — save $25 per horse/rider combination by pre-registering! (Waived for first time showing

RHSC)

$10 — Non-member fee per horse/rider combination
$35 — Returned check fee (plus bank charges)
$10.00 — Check completion fee

SHOW OFFICE HOURS: 6:30 a.m. to 7:45/ 8:00 to 4:30 / 4:45 till the end of show on show day

5:30 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. Friday before the show.
*All exhibitors must check in at the show office and leave a signed, open check (or pay show bill in advance) even if
pre-registered.*
PREREGISTRATION CLOSES on Wednesday at 6 PM prior to the show. No exceptions.
PREREGISTRATION ONLINE: www.rollinghillssc.org or email the Show Secretary show_sec@rollinghillssc.org

RHSC QUESTIONS: info@rollinghillssc.org

OPEN RING RULES:

Open Halter is open to English or Western but must be shown in a halter.

In-Hand Trail is open to all horses and any disciplines.

Intro to Ranch Horse W/J (class 57) riders may not cross-enter any other ranch horse classes except Halter.
Intro to Trail (class 65) riders may not cross-enter any other trail classes except In-Hand Trail.

Any add/drop must be done at the show office prior to start of class.

No abuse or harsh correction of horses will be tolerated at any time. Any violation is grounds for dismissal.
Horses must be in good condition to show. This determination will be left to the discretion of the ring staff.

INCLEMENT WEATHER PROCEDURE
In the event of inclement weather, show officials will make a decision
on the status of the show by noon Friday before the show. If the show is
cancelled, a cancellation message will be posted on the website
www.rollinghillssc.org. If there is no cancellation message, the show
will be held as scheduled.

WARNING:

Under Georgia law, an equine activity, sponsor, or equine
professional is not liable for an injury to, or the death of a
participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of
equine activities pursuant to Chapter 12 of Title 4 of the Official
Code of Georgia annotated.



http://www.rollinghillssc.org/
http://www.rollinghillssc.org/

