



Rolling Hills Saddle Club

2026 OPEN RING CLASS SCHEDULE

Wills Park Equestrian Center • Alpharetta, GA



March 14 • March 15 • April 25 • April 26 • May 30 • May 31 • August 1 • August 2
September 19 • September 20 • October 31 • November 1

SATURDAY 8:00 AM

1	Beginner English Showmanship 13 & Under	46	Beginner Western Showmanship 13 & Under
2	Youth English Showmanship 13 & Under	47	Youth Western Showmanship 13 & Under
3	Youth English Showmanship 14-18	48	Youth Western Showmanship 14-18
4	Adult English Showmanship 19 & Over	49	Adult Western Showmanship 19 & Over
5	Open English Showmanship	50	Open Western Showmanship
6	Novice English Showmanship	51	Novice Western Showmanship
7	Open Non-Stock Horse Conformation		15 min break for tack changes & Trail set-up
8	Beginner Hunter Under Saddle W-Only 13 & Under	52	Lead Line 6 & Under (Handler 13 & Over)
9	Beginner W/T 1/time 13 & Under	53	Beginner Western Pleasure Walk-Only 13 & Under
10	Beginner Hunter Under Saddle W/T 13 & Under	54	Beginner Western Pleasure W/J 1/time 13 & Under
11	Green Hunter Under Saddle W/T	55	Beginner Western Pleasure W/J 13 & Under
12	Youth Hunter Under Saddle W/T 13 & Under	56	Ranch Horse Trail
13	Youth Hunter Under Saddle W/T 14-18	57	Intro to Ranch Horse W/J
14	Adult Hunter Under Saddle W/T 19 & Over	58	Open In-Hand Trail
15	Open Hunter Under Saddle W/T	59	Youth Trail 13 & Under
16	Novice Hunter Under Saddle W/T 13 & Under	60	Youth Trail 14 -18
17	Novice Hunter Under Saddle W/T	61	Adult Trail 19 & Over
18	Open Non-Stock Horse English W/T	62	Open Trail
19	Open Non-Stock Horse English W/T/C	63	Novice Trail
20	Green Hunter Under Saddle	64	Amateur W/T Trail
21	Youth Hunter Under Saddle 13 & Under	65	Open W/J Trail (Intro)
22	Youth Hunter Under Saddle 14-18	66	Ranch Riding
23	Adult Hunter Under Saddle 19 & Over	67	Ranch Riding W/J
24	Open Hunter Under Saddle	68	Open Western Versatility W/J
25	Novice Hunter Under Saddle WTC 1/time 13 & Under	69	Open Western Versatility
26	Novice Hunter Under Saddle	70	Open Western Riding
	20 min break for lunch and Equitation set-up		20 min break for lunch and to clear arena
27	Youth Equitation 13 & Under	71	Green Horse Western Pleasure W/J
28	Youth Equitation 14-18	72	Youth Western Pleasure W/J 13 & Under
29	Adult Equitation 19 & Over	73	Youth Western Pleasure W/J 14-18
30	Open Equitation	74	Amateur Western Pleasure W/J
31	Novice Equitation	75	Adult Western Pleasure W/J 19 & Over
32	Adult Equitation W/T 19 & Over	76	Open Western Pleasure W/J
	Break to set up Hunter Hack *	77	Novice Western Pleasure W/J 13 & Under
	Warm up in dressage arena during U/S & Eq classes	78	Novice Western Pleasure W/J 14 & Over
33	Open Hunter Hack, 2 Jumps @ 21"	79	Ranch Horse Pleasure
34	Open Mini Hunter, 4 Jumps @ 24"	80	Ranch Horse Pleasure W/J
35	Equitation Over Fences, 3 Jumps @ 21"	81	Green Horse Western Pleasure
36	Open English Versatility W/T	82	Youth Western Pleasure 13 & Under
37	Open English Versatility	83	Youth Western Pleasure 14-18
38	Open Non-Stock Horse Western W/J	84	Adult Western Pleasure 19 & Over
39	Open Non-Stock Horse Western W/J/L	85	Open Western Pleasure

SUNDAY - 8:00 AM

40	Open Weanling/Yearling Halter	86	Novice Western Pleasure WJL 1/time 13 & Under
41	Open Mare Halter	87	Novice Western Pleasure WJL 14 & Over
42	Open Gelding Halter	88	Youth Horsemanship 13 & Under
43	Open Mini/Pony Halter (Mini <40"; Pony < 14.2h)	89	Youth Horsemanship 14-18
44	Open Ranch Horse Conformation	90	Adult Horsemanship 19 & Over
45	Open Color Halter (60% Color, 40% Conformation)	91	Open Horsemanship
		92	Novice Horsemanship
		93	Amateur Horsemanship W/J

DAY & YEAR-END HIGH POINT AWARD DIVISIONS			
D1	Youth Hunter 13& Under: 2, 12, 21, 27	D9	Novice Western: 51, 63, 78, 87, 92
D2	Youth Hunter 14 – 18: 3, 13, 22, 28	D10	Open Western: 50, 62, 76, 85, 91
D3	Adult Hunter: 4, 14, 23, 29	D11	Beginner English: 1, 8, 9, 10
D4	Novice Hunter: 6, 17, 26, 31	D12	Beginner Western: 46, 53, 54, 55
D5	Open Hunter: 5, 15, 24, 30	D13	Ranch Horse: 56, 66, 79, 67, 80
D6	Youth 13 & Under Western: 47, 59, 72, 82, 88	D14	Amateur Western: 64, 74, 93
D7	Youth 14 – 18 Western: 48, 60, 73, 83, 89	D15	Hunter Hack: 33, 34, 35
D8	Adult Western: 49, 61, 75, 84, 90		

YEAR-END-ONLY HIGH POINT AWARD DIVISIONS			
901	Green Hunter: 11, 20	914	Open Non-Stock Horse English: 18, 19
902	Novice Hunter 13 & Under: 16, 25	915	Open Non-Stock Conformation: 7
904	Weanling/ Yearling Halter: 40	916	Open Non-Stock Horse Western: 38, 39
905	Mare Halter: 41	918	Pony/Mini Halter: 43
906	Gelding Halter: 42	919	Ranch Horse Conformation: 44
907	Color Halter: 45	920	Open English Versatility: 36, 37
908	Lead Line: 52	921	Open in Hand Trail: 58
909	Green Horse Western: 71, 81	922	Open Intro to Trail: 65
910	Novice Western 13 & Under: 77, 86	923	Open Western Versatility: 68, 69
913	Western Riding: 70	924	Intro to Ranch Horse W/J: 57
		925	Adult Equitation W/T: 32

FEE SCHEDULE

\$24 – All Open Ring classes (Double Judged)
 \$35/day or \$60/Weekend – Stall fee
 \$20/day – Any horse on grounds without a stall
 \$9 – Shavings per bag (2 bags per stall required by Wills Park Equestrian Center)
 \$10/day – Office fee per horse/rider combination
 \$10/day – EMT/Security fee
 \$25 – Non-preregistered fee – save \$25 per horse/rider combination by pre-registering! (Waived for first time showing RHSC)
 \$10 – Non-member fee per horse/rider combination
 \$35 – Returned check fee (plus bank charges)
 \$10.00 – Check completion fee

SHOW OFFICE HOURS: 6:30 a.m. to 7:45 / 8:00 to 4:30 / 4:45 till the end of show on show day
 5:30 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. Friday before the show.

All exhibitors must check in at the show office and leave a signed, open check (or pay show bill in advance) even if pre-registered.

PREREGISTRATION CLOSING on Wednesday at 6 PM prior to the show. No exceptions.

PREREGISTRATION ONLINE: www.rollinghillssc.org or email the Show Secretary show_sec@rollinghillssc.org

RHSC QUESTIONS: info@rollinghillssc.org

OPEN RING RULES:

- Open Halter is open to English or Western but must be shown in a halter.
- In-Hand Trail is open to all horses and any disciplines.
- Intro to Ranch Horse W/J (class 57) riders may not cross-enter any other ranch horse classes except Halter.
- Intro to Trail (class 65) riders may not cross-enter any other trail classes except In-Hand Trail.
- Any add/drop must be done at the show office prior to start of class.
- No abuse or harsh correction of horses will be tolerated at any time. Any violation is grounds for dismissal.
- Horses must be in good condition to show. This determination will be left to the discretion of the ring staff.

INCLEMENT WEATHER PROCEDURE

In the event of inclement weather, show officials will make a decision on the status of the show by noon Friday before the show. **If the show is cancelled, a cancellation message will be posted on the website www.rollinghillssc.org.** If there is no cancellation message, the show will be held as scheduled.

WARNING:

Under Georgia law, an equine activity, sponsor, or equine professional is not liable for an injury to, or the death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities pursuant to Chapter 12 of Title 4 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated.